# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sun Luck, Inc.		09/01/2005	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Allied Old English, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Markley Street
City:	Port Reading
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07064
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1904123	SUN LUCK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)530-2225

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973 530 2025

Email: pnussbaum@wolffsamson.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Nussbaum
Address Line 1: One Boland Drive

Address Line 4: West Orange, NEW JERSEY 07052

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Nussbaum
Signature:	/Peter Nussbaum/
Date:	09/07/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=sunluckassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0386

900031561

source=sunluckassignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0387

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUN LUCK, INC., a Washington corporation ("Sun Luck"), having a place of business at 4601 6th Avenue South, Seattle, WA 98108, has adopted, used and is using the following trademark (the "Trademark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Description of

Registration No. Date of Registration Trademark

1,904,123 July 11, 1995 SUN LUCK word mark

and

WHEREAS, ALLIED OLD ENGLISH, INC., a New Jersey corporation ("AOE"), having a place of business at 100 Markley Street, Port Reading, NJ 07064-1897, desires to acquire the Trademark and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sun Luck does hereby assign to AOE, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, pursuant to that Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement dated July 11, 2005 between Sun Luck and AOE.

SUN LUCK, INC., a Washington corporation

Akira Marigushi Prasida

Trademark Assignment #308358 17670-016 6lx\$01!.doc 8/31/2005

page 1

STATE OF WASHINGTON	}	SS.
COUNTY OF KING	•	

On this day personally appeared before me Akira Moriguchi, to me known to be the President of SUN LUCK, INC., the Washington corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged such instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that [he/she] was duly authorized to execute such instrument.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this 15 day of, 2005.	
Donner S. Pahner 1.	
Printed Name Douglas J. Palmer, Jr.	_
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington,	
residing at	
My Commission Expires りんしゃ	